FORN 1-31-	M PTO-1595	RE	07-10	-2001	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (OF COMMERC	
	92 et No. 262/063				1			
	he Honorable Commission	er of Patent	10177	0000	ed original	I documents or copy there	of	
	Name of conveying party(10177	U882	address of re			
	Lawrence H. Sverdrup, Jr., Norman F. Dessel, Ph.D, Adrian				Name: <u>Solarflex Technologies, Inc.</u>			
	Pelkus Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Internal Addre	Internal Address: 7940 Silverton Avenue Suite 203			
	Nature of conveyance:	90		City: San Died	10	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92126</u>	160	
	🛛 Assignment		erger				ñ	
	Security Agreement Change of Name			Street Addres	Street Address: Same			
	Other			City:		State: Zip:		
	Execution Date: <u>June 19, 2001, June 15, 2001, June 15,</u> 2001				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
4.	Application number(s) or p							
	If this document is be	ing filed toge	ther with a new appli	cation, the executi	on date of the	application is: <u>June 22, 20</u>	<u>)01</u>	
A.	A. Patent Application No(s).:				B. Patent No(s).:			
0	09/8921	31	Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes	No			
	Name and address of part concerning document sho			6. Total nu	mber of applica	tions and patents involved	1: <u>1</u>	
	Name: Troy M. Schmelze			7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
				[] Enc				
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700							
		st Fifth Street geles, CA 900	•		arge this Depos uired	sit Account if any additiona	al fee is	
				8. Deposit	Account Numb	er: 12-2475		
			DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature:				Pailan			
	To the best of my knowled original document.	lge and belief	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and any	r attached copy is a true co	opy of the	
	+ Y							
	1 A	<u> </u>		Date: June 2	25, 2001			
Tro	y M. Schmelzer, Reg No.	36,667						
	\bigcirc	Т	otal number of page	s including cove	er sheet: 4			
ОМЕ	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	4)	······································					
			Do not def	ach this portion				
	Mail documents to be rec	orded with re	quired cover sheet in	formation to:				
A705-	01 TDIAZI 0000006 1824	09892131	Airector — U.S. Pat	ent and Tradema	rk Office			
		yışını 	J Box A	ssignments				
0:58	ા ચરે,∂પે ઉતિ		Washingt	on, D.C. 20231				
	Public burden reporting fo including time for reviewin	a the docume	ent and gathering the	data needed, and	completing an	d reviewing the sample co	ver sheet.	
	Send comments regarding 1000C, Washington, D.C. Washington, D.C. 20503	g this burden of 20231, and to	o the Office of Manag	ement and Budge	et, Paperwork F	Reduction Project, (0651-0	011),	

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, LAWRENCE H. SVERDRUP JR., a citizen of the United States, NORMAN F. DESSEL PH.D, a citizen of the United States, and ADRIAN PELKUS, a citizen of the United States, ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled "THIN FILM FLEXIBLE SOLAR CELL", for which a United States patent application is filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, **SOLARFLEX TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **California** and having its principal place of business at **7940 Silverton Avenue Suite 203**, **San Diego**, **California 92126** ("ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, in any patent applications filed thereon and in any patents or equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States or any foreign countries.

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, in any patent applications filed thereon and in any patents or similar legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States or in any foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissues or legal equivalents thereof, for the full term(s) for which the same is granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention. ASSIGNORS, in accordance with this Assignment, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents obtained on the invention, or legal equivalents thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

SD-163508.1

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to this invention, and to any application, patents or legal equivalents, directed thereto that are known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and that they will testify in any interference or litigation related thereto.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce the application and any patents granted by the United States or any foreign country.

WITNESS my hand at <u>San Diego</u>, California, this <u>19</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, 2001.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>) ss On <u>61901</u> before me, <u>Tamesan L Hamilton</u> personally appeared <u>Lawrence H. Sverdrup, Jr.</u> Notary Public

X personally known to me - **OR** - \Box proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State



SD-163508.1

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0523

Solarflex Technologies 262/063

WITNESS my hand at I'm Legan, California, this day of Norman F. Dessel Ph.D.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF San DIELL On <u>6/15/01</u> before me, Tameson L. Hamilton, n F. Dessel Ph.D. Defore me, Tameson L. Hamilton, personally appeared Norman F. Dessel Ph.D.

X personally known to me - **OR** - \square proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

TAMESAWIL FAWARSonny band and official seal. Commission #1158185 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2001

Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at San Diene, California, this 15th day of love, 2001. Adrian Pelkus

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>San DIEGD</u>) ss On <u>6 115101</u> before me, <u>Tamesan L Hami</u>, Hoppsonally Notary Public appeared

personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\mathbf{s}) whose name(\mathbf{s}) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\mathbf{s}) on the instrument the person(\mathbf{s}), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\mathbf{s}) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public in and for said County and State

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011946 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 06/25/2001